

## Published by Authority **EXTRAORDINARY ISSUE**

Agartala, Wednesday, April 27, 2022 A. D., Vaisakha 7, 1944 S. E.

PART--I-- Orders and Notifications by the Government of Tripura, The High Court, Government Treasury etc.

## GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

NO.F.8(5)-NULM/TULM/SUSV/2021/1194-1203

Dated, Agartala, The 20th April, 2022.

## **NOTIFICATION**

As per provision of Section 20(1) of the (Protection of Livelihood and Regulation of Street Vending) Act 2014, read with Rule 16 of the Tripura Street Vendors(Protection of Livelihood and Regulation of Street Vending) Rules, 2016, the State Government hereby constitutes the Grievance Redressal Committee (GRC) to redresses grievance or resolution of disputes of street vendors with the following membership—

- 1. Sri.Jibesh Ranjan Datta , Grade-II, Judicial Officer(retired)
- Chairperson.

2. Sri. Anupam Bhatacharjee, Advocate

- Member.

3. Sri. Surajit Bhattacharya, Advocate

- Member.

The Grievance Redressal Committee shall perform their functions as per provision of Section – 16 of Tripura Street Vendors(Protection of Livelihood and Regulation of Street Vending) Rules, 2016.

By order at the

(Dr.Tamal Majumder, TCS)
Additional Secretary to the
Government of Tripura